PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6346351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID FINN	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL CARD SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	263 STILLE DRIVE	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45233	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17068839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619836292

Email: gelpatents@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD LINDEN
Address Line 1: 9300 CORSICA DR

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FCS016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD E. LINDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald E Linden/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASS_fcs016_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054033 FRAME: 0149

506299601

Docket: FCS016 Assignment by Finn

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Title: METAL TRANSACTION CARDS	CONTAINING C	CERAMIC H	IAVING SI	ELECTED
COLORING AND TEXTURE				

Inventor(s): FINN

Serial Number: 17068839 Filing Date: 13 Oct 2020

I, <u>David Finn</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Federal Card Services</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a US corporation having a place of business at <u>263 Stille Drive</u>, <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>OH 45233</u> ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention, for which we have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

patents for said invention in all countries.
<sign a="" and="" consular="" date="" in="" notary,="" of="" officer,="" or="" presence="" the="" witness=""></sign>
Dail for 10/13/2020
David Finn date
EXECUTED THIS /3 TM DAY OF OETO 60 2020
Edelsbergstrasse 2, <hre> <hre> <hre> <hre> <href="#"> <href="#"< td=""></href="#"<></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></href="#"></hre></hre></hre></hre>
Füssen Weissensee, Germany < change to other location, if appropriate
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS SUBSCRIBED (EXECUTED) BEFORE ME THIS 100 DAY OF 100 TO 100 DAY OF 10
DAY OF, IN THE YEAR 2020, BY David Finn, WHO IS
PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME (OR WHO HAS PROVEN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF
SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE) TO BE THE PERSON SUBSCRIBING THIS INSTRUMENT.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL (if applicable).

, ,,

Notary, Consular Officer Witness/signature/ (circle which one is applicable, cross out the other two) official seal (if applicable/available)

PATENT

REEL: 054033 FRAME: 0150